Doc#: 1018954002 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2010 10:31 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]	
Space Above This Line For Recording 5 1111	
DAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT	
JAN MODIFICATION	

For Modifying Home Equity Line of Credit Accounts)

Ox				
This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made and effective this 27 day of November,				
2009, by and between Ramorio Carolina Mariscal				
("Borrower") and American General Financial Service ("Lender"), modifies,				
amends, and supplements (to the extent this Agreem nt is inconsistent with the terms of the Note): (1) the Home				
Equity Line of Credit Agreement ("Note"), dated the 24 Lay of July , 2007, and				
(2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed to Secure Debt, or Security Deed ("Security Instrument") dated the 31 as Document # C721244069				
day of July , 2007 and recorded #FBook or Liber , at page(8)				
the Recorder of Deeds of				
Cook County, IL which covers the real and personal property				
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", in the eniginal maximum principal				
amount of U.S. \$ 166,870.49, located at:				
6612 W. Pershing Rd. Berwyn, IL 60402				
(Property Address)				

The west 32 feet of the east 203.

The west 32 feet of the east 203.

The north 14 there of) Lot 5 In block 40 in oliver I. watsons

the north 14 there of) Lot 5 In block 40 in oliver I. watsons

the north 14 there of) Lot 5 In block 40 in oliver I. watsons

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn in Section 31, Township

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn in Section 31, Township

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn in Section 31, Township

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn in Section 31, Township

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn in Section 31, Township

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn In Section 31, Township

ogden Avenue, Addition to Berwyn III (60402

The Cook County Illinois, Pin 16-31-422-059-0000.

The Cook County Illinois, bliz w Pershing Rd, Berwyn II (60402)

official (Rev. 11-09) HELOC MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 1 4612 w Pershing Rd, Berwyn II (60402)

1018954002 Page: 2 of 4

## INOFFICIAL CO

Terms not defined in this Agreement are as defined in the Note and/or Security Agreement. As of the date of this Agreement, the Principal Balance payable under the Note and the Security Instrument is U.S. . In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein, Borrower and Lender (together the "Parties") agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE. Borrower promises to pay the Principal Balance, plus interes', 12 the order of Lender. The Principal Balance will begin to accrue interest at the ANNUM PERCENTAGE RATE ("APR") of 2.00%, beginning on the 27 day of , \*Assuming no additional sums are advanced under the Note and November ... assuming that all minimum monthly payments are made in full and on time, my payment schedule, including my minimum monthly payments and ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE based on the curreat principal balance, will be:

Months	Annual Percentage Rate	APR Change Date	Minimum Monthly Payment*	Monthly Payment Begins On
1 - 60	2.0	(Date of Agreement)	\$ 683.00	12/17/2009
61 - until payment in full	4.87	11/17/2014	\$ 892.74	Beginning the month, on the same day of the month as the first payment under this Agreement is due

Minimum monthly payments will be paid until the Principal Balance and accrued interest are paid in full.

## 2. REPAYMENT TERM.

The assumed repayment term of the Note (and Security Instrument) is 314 months from the date of the Agreement.

- 3. Minimum monthly payments will continue to be calculated in the manner set forth in the Note. Borrower must pay the minimum monthly payment shown on each monthly statem nt by the payment due date.
- 4. Place of Payment. Borrower must continue to make the monthly payments in the manner and at such place as Lender may require.
- 5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date of this Agreement:

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
- all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 7. Borrower understands and agrees that:
  - (a) An the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
  - All covere has, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or hap hierarchies under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder of by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
  - Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or Security Instrument.
  - (d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
  - Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors comministrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

This modification agreement modifies the Note and Security Instrument referenced at ove as expressly provided herein. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the torus and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

In Witness Whereof, Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement.

American General Financial Service

Name of Lender

By: Sergio Camacho Jr

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

American General Financial Service

Borrower

Borrower

Witness Signature

American General Financial Service

Witness Signature

Borrower

Witness Signature

Borrower

Witness Signature

Borrower

Witness Signature

Borrower

Witness Signature

1018954002 Page: 4 of 4

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

ONOT LICIAL COPT
STATE OF ILLINOIS, County of SS.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that  Ramon Mariscal and Carelina Mariscal  personally known to me to
be the same person(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including all release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal this day of Nov , A.D. Jug
Notary Public  My commission expires:  OFFICIAL SEA: IRMA J. JARA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires: 10/07/2012
acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered said illistration into did for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including all release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal this 7 day of Nov , A.D. 3 wg  Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEA :  IRMA J. JARA  Notary Public, State of Illin Dis 2  My Commission Expires: 10/07/2012